CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

County / District of Premises:	District of Kenora, Unorganized, ON
Street Address / City / Town or other	Georeference – 16U
location reference:	355924.13 m E 5917118.85 m N

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

Replacement of Timber Abutments, addition of Approach Ramps, Grading, Guide Rail, Signage.

to the above premises was substantially performed on March 10, 2024

Date certificate signed: March 18, 2024

(Payment Certifier)

Name of Owner:	Wawakapewin First Nation
Address of Service:	Box 449 Sioux Lookout, Ontario P8T 1A5
Name of Contractor:	L H North Ltd.
Address for Service:	4 Cooper Rd, Rosslyn, ON, P7K 0E3
Name of Payment Certifier:	KEEWATIN-ASKI LTD.
Address:	58 Wellington St., Sioux Lookout, ON P8T 1E1

Office to which claim of for Lien must be given to preserve lien:

Wawakapewin First Nation, Box 449 Sioux Lookout, Ontario P8T 1A5 and Keewatin-Aski Ltd., 58 Wellington St., Sioux Lookout, ON P8T 1E1